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Nigel Henry Moore

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Nigel Henry Moore
Postcode SG8 7RJ

Date of birth June 1964
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
THRIPLOW GREEN MAN LTD
CATALYSIS MANAGEMENT LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

HC 1200 LIMITED
HUNTSEEDS LIMITED
E-LOCAL VENTURES LIMITED
E-LOCAL VENTURES LIMITED
CROP EVALUATION LIMITED
CAMBRIDGE SEEDS LIMITED
CAMSEEDS LIMITED

CPB TWYFORD LIMITED

KWS UK LIMITED

E-SEEDS LIMITED

CPB DIRECT LIMITED

PREMIER SEEDS LIMITED

DIRECT SEEDS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
07922432
04422591

Number

08256622

03335712

06248588

06248588

04081213

03924461

03924463

03924469

01578784

03924459

04378986

03924466

03924456

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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908151843
908151843
2 Lower Street
Thriplow
Royston
Hertfordshire
United Kingdom
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
03/08/2012 Director
23/04/2002 Director
App. Date Res. Date Position
07/02/2013 Director
07/02/2013 Director
01/10/2007 Company
Secretary
16/05/2007 Director
01/01/2007 01/04/2011 Director
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 01/01/2015 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 01/01/2015 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
21/04/2006 Company
Secretary
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TWYFORD SEEDS LIMITED

TWYFORD SEEDS LIMITED
CAMBRIDGE SEEDS LIMITED
CPB TWYFORD LIMITED
DIRECT SEEDS LIMITED
CAMSEEDS LIMITED
PREMIER SEEDS LIMITED
CPB DIRECT LIMITED
E-SEEDS LIMITED

BRITISH SOCIETY OF PLANT
BREEDERS LIMITED(THE)
KWS UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00312076

00312076
03924461
03924469
03924456
03924463
03924466
04378986
03924459
00876811

01578784

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Page 2/2

21/04/2006

30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
30/12/2005
14/09/2005

01/07/2005

908151843

31/12/2014

31/12/2014

01/01/2015

08/10/2015

01/01/2015

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director



